
  

Bid Notice Abstract 

Invitation to Bid (ITB) 

Reference Number 9890044 

Procuring Entity CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE 

Title Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment for use of the Different Offices of the City Government of 

Laoag 

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte 

Solicitation 2023-012D Number: 

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and 

Regulations 

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding 

Classification: Goods 

Category: Information Technology 

Approved Budget PHP 1,224,940.00 for the 

Contract: 

Delivery Period: 60 Day/s Client 

Agency: 

 

Contact Person: JOVYLYN P LUCAS 

BAC Secretariat Chairman 

Laoag City Hall 

Laoag City 

Ilocos Norte 

Philippines 2900 63-77-7720001 

Ext.217 

bac_secretariat@laoagcity.gov.ph 

Status Active 

Associated Components 1 

Bid Supplements 1 

Document Request List 10 

Date Published 28/06/2023 

Last Updated / Time 14/07/2023 16:59 PM 

Closing Date / Time 26/07/2023 15:30 PM 

Description 

  
QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION 

1 unit Laptop 

Quad-core processor with at least 4 threads, up 

to 3.4Ghz BPS, 4Mb Cache (or better) 

16 GB DDR4 RAM or higher 

1 TB 5400rpm SATA and/or 250GB SSD 14inch 

(or higher) Diagonal FHD WLED Backlit; 

touchscreen (optional), 1920X1080 resolution 

HD Graphics 620 or higher 

Integrated WLAN 802.11 bgn/ac; Bluetooth, LAN Multi-format 

SD media card reader, Dual high definition 

audio speakers; Web Camera; carrying bag USB, 

VGA, HDMI ports; audio out; mic input 
3 cell battery; 100-240VAC input 19VDC output 

2 unit Laptop  
at least 6-core processor with at least 8 threads, 

up to 3.4Ghz BPS, 4Mb Cache (or better) 

8 GB DDR4 RAM or higher 

1 TB 5400rpm SATA and/or 250GB SSD 15.6 
inch Diagonal FHD WLED Backlit; touchscreen 

(optional), 1920X1080 resolution 

Integrated Graphics 

Integrated WLAN 802.11 bgn/ac; Bluetooth, LAN Multi-format 

SD media card reader, Dual high definition 
audio speakers; Web Camera; carrying bag USB, 

VGA, HDMI ports; audio out; mic input 
3 cell battery; 100-240VAC input 19VDC output 

4 unit Laptop 

Quad-core processor with at least 4 threads, 

 

 

 



  

up to 3.4Ghz BPS, 4Mb Cache (or better) 8 GB DDR4 RAM or higher 

1 TB 5400rpm SATA and/or 250GB SSD  

14inch (or higher) Diagonal FHD WLED Backlit;  

touchscreen (optional), 1920X1080 resolution  

HD Graphics 620 or higher 

Integrated WLAN 802.11 bgn/ac; Bluetooth,  

LAN Multi-format SD media card reader, Dual high definition  

audio speakers; Web Camera; carrying bag  

USB, VGA, HDMI ports; audio out; mic input 

3 cell battery; 100-240VAC input 19VDC output 

5 unit Desktop Computer  

Processor: 10th/11th Gen, 4 cores, 4-12 threads  

3.2Ghz PBF, 4.2Ghz MTF, 8MB Cache (Higher is better)  
Motherboard: Support for AMD Processors or Intel Processors  

with 3.2Ghz or higher  
At least 2 DIMM slots for DDR4 Memory Module up to 128GB  

Integrated high-definition Audio, Video (16GB max shared)  
and LAN (10/100/1000 Mbit)  

With back panel ports – parallel, VGA, PS/2, RJ45, USB 2.0  
or higher, speaker(s) out, line in/out, microphone,  

HDMI (if possible)  
Memory (RAM): 8 GB DDR4 RAM (or higher);  

compatible with motherboard specs  
Storage: At least 480GB Internal SSD  

Casing: Mini tower ATX casing with 650 Watts power supply  
Display Monitor: 4 units - at least 19 inches LED Monitor,  

and 1 unit - 24 inches LED Monitor, High-definition  

display, 16:9 aspect ratio resolution; VGA, DVI  
(and HDMI if present) video input ports  

Input Devices: USB keyboard and mouse  
Power Source: 650VA UPS  

 
1 unit SYSTEM UNIT/CPU  

Processor: 10th/11th Gen, 4 cores, 4-12 threads  
3.2Ghz PBF, 4.2Ghz MTF, 8MB Cache (Higher is better)  

Motherboard: Support for AMD Processors or Intel Processors  
with 3.2Ghz or higher  

At least 2 DIMM slots for DDR4 Memory Module up to 128GB  
Integrated high-definition Audio, Video (16GB max shared)  

and LAN (10/100/1000 Mbit)  

With back panel ports – parallel, VGA, PS/2, RJ45, USB 2.0 or higher,  
speaker(s) out, line in/out, microphone, HDMI (if possible)  

Memory (RAM): 8 GB DDR4 RAM (or higher);  
compatible with motherboard specs  

Storage: At least 480GB Internal SSD  
Casing: Mini tower ATX casing with 650 Watts power supply  

Input Devices: USB keyboard and mouse  
Power Source: 650VA UPS  

 
3 unit Printer (All in One Ink Tank)  

Print, Scan, Copy, Fax with ADF  
Max. Copy Resolution: 600 x 600dpi  

Max Copy Size: Legal  

Max. Scan Area: 216 x 297 mm  
Scanner Type: Flatbet color image scanner  

Ethernet, USB, *WIFI connectivity  
LCD Panel Display  

Supports Windows OS; with 1 set CMYK inks  
 

5 unit Printer (Dot Matrix)  
9 pins Impact printer; Bi-directional printing  

Paper handling in tractor and manual insertion  
USB connectivity  

A4, A5, C5, LGL, Letter, Index Card, roll paper… paper sizes  
Supports Windows OS 
 

5 unit Printer (Dot Matrix) 

9 pins Impact printer; Bi-directional printing 
Paper handling in tractor and manual insertion 

USB connectivity 
A4, A5, C5, LGL, Letter, Index Card, roll paper… paper sizes  

Supports Windows OS 

2 set Computer Desktop with Printer (3-in-1) 

Specifications: Desktop Computer 

"Processor: 10th/11th Gen, 4 cores, 4-12 threads" 

3.2Ghz PBF, 4.2Ghz MTF, 8MB Cache (Higher is better)  

Motherboard: Support for AMD Processors or Intel Processors  

with 3.2Ghz or higher 

At least 2 DIMM slots for DDR4 Memory Module up to 128GB  

Integrated high-definition Audio, Video (16GB max shared)  

and LAN (10/100/1000 Mbit) 

 



 

With back panel ports – parallel, VGA, PS/2, RJ45, USB 2.0 or higher,  

speaker(s) out, line in/out, microphone, HDMI (if possible)  

Memory (RAM): 8 GB DDR4 RAM (or higher);  

compatible with motherboard specs  

Storage: At least 480GB Internal SSD 

Casing: Mini tower ATX casing with 650 Watts power supply 

Display Monitor: At least 19 inches LED Monitor , 

High-definition display, 

16:9 aspect ratio resolution; VGA, DVI 

(and HDMI if present) video input ports 

Input Devices: USB keyboard and mouse 

Power Source: 650VA UPS; 220V AVR 

Specifications: Printer 

3-in-1 multifunction printer- scan, copy and print 

Ink tank system, CMYK 

15 PPM colored; 33 PPM black printing speed  

Supports Windows OS: With 1 set CMYK inks 

1 set Laptop with Printer 

Quad-core processor with at least 4 threads,  

up to 3.4Ghz BPS, 4Mb Cache (or better)  

8 GB DDR4 RAM or higher 

1 TB 5400rpm SATA and/or 250GB SSD  

14inch (or higher) Diagonal FHD WLED Backlit;  

touchscreen (optional), 1920X1080 resolution  

HD Graphics 620 or higher 

Integrated WLAN 802.11 bgn/ac; Bluetooth, LAN  

Multi-format SD media card reader, Dual high definition  

audio speakers; Web Camera; carrying bag  

USB, VGA, HDMI ports; audio out; mic input 

3 cell battery; 100-240VAC input 19VDC output 

Specifications: Printer 

3-in-1 multifunction printer- scan, copy and print 

Ink tank system, CMYK 

15 PPM colored; 33 PPM black printing speed  

Supports Windows OS: With 1 set CMYK inks 

2 unit Camera 

Specifications: 

Built-in Flash w/ Manual Focus 

Continuous Shooting Speed up to 10/sec or higher 

Digital Zoom: 4x or higher 

Effective ISO: 10-3200 or higher 

Sensor Resolution: 20.3 megapixels or higher 

Focal Length: 21-1365mm or higher 

Image Resolution: 4:3 5184 x 3888 (L) 3648 x 2736 (M) 

2432 x 1824 (S) 

LCD Monitor: 3.0in or larger 

LCD Monitor Resolution: (dots) 922,000 or higher 

Can accept SD, SDHC, SDXC or better memory cards 

Optical Zoom: 65x or higher 

Shutter Speed Range (Sec): 15-1/2000 or higher 

 

7 unit UPS (650VA, 220V) 

5 unit Printer (3-in-1) 

3-in-1 multifunction printer- scan, copy and print 

Ink tank system, CMYK 

15 PPM colored; 33 PPM black printing speed  

Supports Windows OS: With 1 set CMYK inks 

 

*1 year warranty in all parts and service 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  



  


